
How will Covid-19 affect my child’s learning? 

How will my child be supported with learning if 
he/she needs to isolate due to a family member 
testing positive? 

Your child will be sent work for the 14-day isolation 
period via their class email from their class teacher.  
They will be signpost to online learning resources 
such as MyMaths, TT rockstars, The Oak National 
Academy. 
The work will be at the appropriate level for your 
child and take into account their Special Educational 
Needs. 
If sensory or other learning resources are required 
please inform the SENCo, Mrs Stanton. 

How will my child be supported with learning if they 
have tested positive? 

If your child has symptoms of Coronavirus, they are ill 
and therefore will need to rest and be absent from 
school for 10 days. 
If your child has an EHCP a risk assessment may be 
carried out to support their learning needs. 
When they begin to feel better, you can inform their 
class teacher via the class email and work, as above, 
will be provided.   

How will parents know if the school moves to remote 
learning? 

The school will write to all parents to inform them of 
a move to remote learning and the school will update 
the website with information about remote learning. 

Who will stay in touch with my child if the school 
moves to remote learning? 

Your child’s class teacher will be in regular contact 
with your child via email and remote learning. 
A member of staff will telephone at least once a week 
to check in with the child and support any additional 
needs you may have – this may be the SENCo, Mrs 
Stanton or SENCo Assistant, Mrs Dennis. 

What happens if my child’s bubble has to move to 
remote learning due to a someone in the bubble 
having a positive test? 

If someone in your child’s bubble has had a positive 
test, advice will be sought by the school from Public 
Health England.  If it is the decision for the bubble to 
isolate, the children in that bubble will move to 
remote learning for 14 days and parents will be 
informed via letter.   

What happens if the school has to close due to a local 
lockdown?   

If the school has to close due to a local lockdown, 
remote learning will be provided by class teachers.  
This will include online learning resources such as 
MyMaths, TT rockstars, The Oak National Academy 
and interactive contact through Google Classroom.  

Please inform the school if you have worries about 
remote Learning. 
Please let us know if you require any further support 
at home due to the pandemic. 
Key people: 
Head teacher & Designated Safeguarding Lead – 
Miss Cooke 
SENCo & Assistant Head teacher – Mrs Stanton  
Learning Mentor – Mrs Cavill  
Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead & Assistant 
SENCo– Mrs Dennis 
SEN TA – Mrs Rayner 
office@ecls.org.uk  

Class emails 
Opal   opal@ecls.org.uk  
Quartz   quartz@ecls.org.uk  
Pearl   pearl@ecls.org.uk  
Aquamarines  aqua@ecls.org.uk  
Sapphire  sapphire@ecls.org.uk 
Garnet   garnet@ecls.org.uk  
Ruby   ruby@ecls.org.uk  
Emerald  emerald@ecls.org.uk  
Jade   jade@ecls.org.uk  
Amber   amber@ecls.org.uk  
Little Treasures               treasures@ecls.org.uk 
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